P \$40.00 0962

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
E.I. DuPont de Nemours and Company	12/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DuPont Teijin Films U.S. Limited Partnership	
Street Address:	Barley Mill Plaza, Building 27	
Internal Address:	Routes 141 & 48	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19805	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	09622634	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)778-2600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-778-2500

Email: gdbay@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: Costas S. Krikelis
Address Line 1: 1007 N. Orange Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DTG1-107US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gayle D. Bay	

Total Attachments: 1

source=dtg1107cvrassign122006#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018658 FRAME: 0817

500196711

ASSIGNI	/ENT	- Patent Applicati	on De	ocket Number: DTG1-107US	
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:					
1. E. I.		Du Pont de Nemours and Company		2.	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)					
owns an invention entitled: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CUTTING A WEB, FEEDING IT INTO A PROCESSING AND THREADING IT UP THROUGH THAT LINE					
for which an applic		Letters Patent of the Unite	d States:		
is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 6, 2001, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 09/622,634					
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address)		DuPont Teijin Films U.S. Limited Partnership Barley Mill Plaza, Building 27 Routes 141 & 48 Wilmington, Delaware 19805			
is desirous of acqu	uiring the	entire interest in and to sa	id invention	and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,	
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.					
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.					
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.					
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.					
E. I. Du Pont de Nemours and Company Signature Signature Date Date Title					
				U *	

RECORDED: 12/20/2006

PATENT REEL: 018658 FRAME: 0818